

RESOLUTION NO. _____**A RESOLUTION AWARDDING A CONTRACT TO FORD AUDIO-VISUAL SYSTEMS, LLC, IN THE AMOUNT OF \$208,023.54 FOR THE PURCHASE AND INSTALLATION OF AUDIO VISUAL AND LIGHTING EQUIPMENT IN THE CITY HALL COUNCIL CHAMBERS**

WHEREAS, the City of Mansfield has approved up to \$200,000 in upgrades to the City Hall Council Chambers in the FY 2014-2015 budget; and,

WHEREAS, the City of Mansfield has approved up to \$46,000 in upgrades to the lighting in the City Hall Council Chambers in the FY 2014-2015 budget; and,

WHEREAS, staff has determined that the renovations to the City Hall Council Chambers were necessary because current equipment has been in need of upgrades for several years; and,

WHEREAS, staff has determined that the renovations will enhance the communication to all citizens and upgrade to TNE current digital environment.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MANSFIELD, TEXAS, THAT:

SECTION 1.

That the City Manager of the City of Mansfield is hereby authorized to execute the contract for Two Hundred Eight Thousand and Twenty Three Dollars and 54/100 Dollars (\$208,023.54).

PASSED AND APPROVED THIS THE 26TH DAY OF OCTOBER, 2015.

David L. Cook, Mayor

ATTEST:

Susana Marin, Acting City Secretary